Building Safety Certificate

Certified that the building of "St. Mary's High School Sundernagar" Tehsil-Sunder Nagar, Distt. Mandi H.P. has been constructed as per approved plan and a design as per IS code. The school is already affiliated with the CBSE Board and is seeking renewal of the affiliation.

Authorized signatory **"St. Mary's High School Sundernagar"**Tehsil-Sunder Nagar, Distt. Mandi H.P.

Sundernagar" Tehsil-Sunder Nagar, Distt. Mandi H.P. has been got inspected through Assistant Engineer, Suket Sub-Division, H.P.P.W.D. Suket along with Junior Engineer Maloh Section on 09.02.2023 and found that the building consists of four storeys with bricks masonry works and RCC pillars with C.G.I. Sheet roofing. Public Works Department has never supervised this building during construction at any stage. No detailed structural analysis and drawing in seismic and non-seismic condition are available/were provided to check the safety of building. Foundation depth, quality and quantity of material used & cement concrete ratio used is not known to HP.PWD. However Presently by visual inspection of the said building seems safe for running the School for the academic session 2023-24 in normal conditions except in case of natural calamities i.e. earth quake, cloud brust, flood, unequal settlement etc. No further construction should be raised on this building.

Executive Engineer, Sunder Nagar Division, HPPWD Sunder Nagar.

No. PW-SNR-WA-(B-15) Building-2023-

21167-68 Dated: 17.03.2023

Copy to the "St. Mary's High School Sundernagar"

Tehsil-Sunder Nagar, Distt. Mandi H.P.

Copy to the Assistant Engineer, Suket Sub-Division, HP.PWD, Suket for information and necessary action. This is w.r.t. his office letter No. 1967 dated 14.02.2023.

Executive Engineer, Sunder Nagar Division, HPPWD Sunder Nagar.